



Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Safety Instructions

 English.....	2
 Français.....	3
 Deutsch.....	4
 Italiano.....	5
 Español.....	6
 Nederlands.....	7
 Norsk.....	8
 Svenska.....	9
 Suomi.....	10
 Dansk.....	11

IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION



FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR OTHER INJURY OR DAMAGE.

⚠ WATCH FOR SMALL PARTS! The device and accessories may present a choking hazard to small children. Keep them out of reach of small children.

SAFETY INFORMATION

Your Ring Spotlight Cam Battery should only be used in accordance with the instructions and intended purpose. Using your Ring Spotlight Cam Battery in any way other than its intended purpose could cause injury to yourself, others or damage to the device. Your Ring Spotlight Cam Battery is not waterproof and as such should not be submerged in water, doing so could cause injury to yourself, others or damage to the device. Take care when installing your device; do not install your device outside during rain or lightning storms, doing so could increase the risk of electrocution or other injury. For best performance protect your Ring Spotlight Cam Battery from direct sunlight.

⚠ BATTERY SAFETY

Only use approved Li-Ion batteries designed and manufactured to work with your Ring device. The use of other batteries could cause injury to yourself, others and/or damage your Ring device. Do not attempt to open or interfere with the battery pack, doing so could cause injury to yourself, others and/or your Ring device. Do not dispose of your batteries in fire and do not expose your batteries to extreme heat. Only charge your batteries inside a building, in a dry state and using the supplied charging cable. The chemicals used within your Li-Ion battery are hazardous and harmful to the environment when not properly disposed of. Always dispose of used batteries in accordance with your local applicable laws and regulations. Do not dispose of used batteries in your household waste. For more information where to recycle and dispose of used batteries contact the retailer you purchased the product from or your local authorities.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Device Name: Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Temperature Rating: -20,5 °C to 48,5 °C

Electrical Rating: 5VDC

Wireless Features:

- Single-Band wifi (2,4 GHz)
- Bluetooth
- Bluetooth Low Energy

Maximum Equivalent Isotropically Radiated Power:

- 2412 - 2472 MHz: 15,31 dBm EIRP
- 2402 - 2480 MHz: 6,22 dBm EIRP

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Ring LLC, declares that the radio equipment Ring Spotlight Cam Battery is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and relevant UK statutory requirements. The full text of the Declarations of Conformity are available at the following internet address: ring.com/doc.pdf.

RADIO FREQUENCY COMPLIANCE

In order to protect human health, this device meets the thresholds for exposure of the general public to electromagnetic fields according to Council Recommendation 1999/519/EC. This device should be installed and operated with at least 20 cm between the radiator and your body.

RECYCLING YOUR DEVICE PROPERLY

In some areas, the disposal of certain electronic devices is regulated. Make sure you dispose of, or recycle, your device in accordance with your local laws and regulations. For information about recycling your device, go to amazon.com/devicesupport.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT



LE NON-RESPECT DE CES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ PEUT PROVOQUER UN INCENDIE, UNE ÉLECTROCUTION OU D'AUTRES BLESSURES OU DOMMAGES.

⚠ ATTENTION AUX PETITES PIÈCES ! L'appareil et les accessoires peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement pour les jeunes enfants. Tenir hors de portée des jeunes enfants.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

Votre Ring Spotlight Cam Battery doit uniquement être utilisée conformément aux instructions et à l'usage prévu. L'utilisation de la Ring Spotlight Cam Battery à d'autres fins que celles pour lesquelles elle a été conçue peut entraîner des blessures pour l'utilisateur ou pour d'autres personnes ou peut endommager l'appareil. La Ring Spotlight Cam Battery n'est pas étanche et ne doit donc pas être immergée dans l'eau, sous peine de vous blesser, de blesser d'autres personnes ou d'endommager l'appareil. Faites attention lors de l'installation de votre appareil. N'installez pas votre appareil en extérieur en cas de pluie ou d'orage pour éviter tout risque d'électrocution ou d'autres blessures. Pour des performances optimales, protégez la Ring Spotlight Cam Battery de la lumière directe du soleil.

⚠ SÉCURITÉ DE LA BATTERIE

Utilisez uniquement des batteries lithium-ion approuvées, conçues et fabriquées pour fonctionner avec votre appareil Ring. En utilisant d'autres batteries, vous risqueriez de vous blesser, de blesser d'autres personnes et/ou d'endommager votre appareil Ring. Ne tentez pas d'ouvrir ou de manipuler la batterie, car vous risqueriez de vous blesser, de blesser d'autres personnes et/ou d'endommager votre appareil Ring. Ne jetez pas vos batteries au feu et ne les exposez pas à des températures extrêmes. Chargez uniquement vos batteries à l'intérieur d'un bâtiment, au sec et à l'aide du câble de chargement fourni. Les substances chimiques contenues dans les batteries au lithium-ion sont dangereuses et nocives pour l'environnement lorsque la batterie n'est pas correctement mise au rebut. Jetez toujours les batteries usagées conformément aux lois et réglementations en vigueur dans votre pays. Ne jetez pas les batteries usagées avec les ordures ménagères. Pour plus d'informations sur les sites de recyclage et de traitement des batteries usagées, contactez le revendeur auprès duquel vous avez acheté le produit ou les autorités locales.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

Nom de l'appareil : Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Température nominale : -20,5 °C à 48,5 °C

Puissance électrique : 5 V CC

Fonctionnalités sans fil :

- Wifi monobande (2,4 GHz)
- Bluetooth
- Bluetooth à basse consommation

Puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente maximale :

- 2412 - 2472 MHz : 15,31 dBm EIRP
- 2402 - 2480 MHz : 6,22 dBm EIRP

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

Par la présente, Ring LLC déclare que l'équipement radio Ring Spotlight Cam Battery est conforme à la Directive 2014/53/UE et à toutes les exigences réglementaires britanniques pertinentes. Les déclarations de conformité sont disponibles dans leur intégralité à l'adresse Internet suivante : ring.com/doc.pdf.

CONFORMITÉ AUX RADIOFRÉQUENCES

Afin de protéger la santé des personnes, cet appareil répond aux seuils d'exposition du public aux champs électromagnétiques conformément à la recommandation du Conseil 1999/519/CE. Cet appareil doit être installé et utilisé à une distance minimale de 20 cm entre l'élement rayonnant et votre corps.

RECYCLAGE DES APPAREILS

Dans certaines régions, la mise au rebut de certains appareils électroniques est réglementée. Veuillez à jeter votre appareil ou à le recycler conformément aux lois et réglementations en vigueur dans votre pays. Pour plus d'informations sur le recyclage de votre appareil, rendez-vous sur amazon.com/devicesupport.

WICHTIGE PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN



DAS MISSACHTEN DIESER SICHERHEITSHINWEISE KANN ZU BRÄNDEN, STROMSCHLAG ODER SONSTIGEN SCHÄDEN ODER VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN.

⚠ ACHTEN SIE AUF KLEINTEILE! Ihr Gerät und das Zubehör können eine Erstickungsgefahr für Kleinkinder darstellen. Bewahren Sie beides außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern auf.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Ihre Ring Spotlight Cam Battery darf nur gemäß den Anweisungen und dem vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck verwendet werden. Wenn Sie Ihre Ring Spotlight Cam Battery anders verwenden als vorgesehen, können Sie dadurch sich selbst oder andere verletzen oder das Gerät beschädigen. Ihre Ring Spotlight Cam Battery ist nicht wasserfest und sollte daher nicht in Wasser getaucht werden, da dadurch Sie selbst oder andere verletzt werden können oder das Gerät beschädigt werden kann. Seien Sie bei der Installation des Geräts vorsichtig. Installieren Sie das Gerät nicht im Freien bei Regen oder Gewitter, da dies die Gefahr eines Stromschlags oder anderer Verletzungen erhöhen kann. Für optimale Leistung sollten Sie Ihre Ring Spotlight Cam Battery vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen.

⚠ SICHERHEITSHINWEISE FÜR AKKUS

Verwenden Sie nur Lithium-Ionen-Akkus, die für die Verwendung mit Ihrem Ring-Gerät entwickelt und hergestellt wurden. Die Verwendung anderer Akkus kann zu Verletzungen bzw. zu Schäden am Gerät führen. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Akkupack zu öffnen oder zu manipulieren. Andernfalls können Sie dadurch sich selbst oder andere verletzen und/oder das Ring Gerät beschädigen. Verbringen Sie Akkus nicht und setzen Sie sie keiner extremen Hitze aus. Laden Sie Akkus nur innerhalb von Gebäuden, in trockenem Zustand und mit dem mitgelieferten Ladekabel. Die in Ihrem Lithium-Ionen-Akku verwendeten Chemikalien sind bei nicht sachgerechter Entsorgung gefährlich und umweltschädlich. Entsorgen Sie Altbatterien stets gemäß den geltenden lokalen Gesetzen und Vorschriften. Entsorgen Sie Altbatterien nicht mit dem Hausmüll. Weitere Informationen zu Recycling und Entsorgung von Altbatterien erhalten Sie von dem Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben, oder von Ihren lokalen Behörden.

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN

Gerätename: Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Temperaturbereich: -20,5 °C bis 48,5 °C

Elektrische Leistung: 5 V DC

Drahtlose Funktionen:

- Singleband-WLAN (2,4 GHz)

- Bluetooth

- Bluetooth Low Energy

Maximale äquivalente isotrope Strahlungsleistung:

- 2 412 - 2 472 MHz: 15,31 dBm EIRP

- 2 402 - 2 480 MHz: 6,22 dBm EIRP

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Hiermit erklärt Ring LLC, dass die Funkgeräte vom Typ Ring Spotlight Cam Battery der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU und den einschlägigen gesetzlichen Vorschriften des Vereinigten Königreichs entsprechen. Den vollständigen Text der Konformitätserklärungen finden Sie unter: ring.com/doc.pdf.

FUNKFREQÜENZ-KONFORMITÄT

Zur Gewährleistung des Gesundheitsschutzes erfüllt dieses Gerät die Grenzwerte für die Exposition der Öffentlichkeit gegenüber elektromagnetischen Feldern gemäß der Empfehlung 1999/519/EG des Rates. Dieses Gerät sollte mit einem Abstand von mindestens 20 cm zwischen dem Funkgerät und Ihrem Körper installiert und betrieben werden.

SO RECYCLEN SIE IHR GERÄT ORDNUNGSGEMÄSS

In einigen Gegenden gibt es Vorschriften für die Entsorgung bestimmter elektronischer Geräte. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Ihr Gerät gemäß den geltenden Gesetzen und Vorschriften entsorgen oder recyceln. Weitere Informationen zum Recycling Ihres Geräts finden Sie unter: amazon.com/devicesupport.

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI SUL PRODOTTO



LA MANCATA OSSERVANZA DI QUESTE ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA PUÒ CAUSARE INCENDI, SCOSSE ELETTRICHE O ALTRI DANNI O LESIONI.

⚠ PRESTARE ATTENZIONE ALLE PARTI DI PICCOLE DIMENSIONI! Il dispositivo e gli accessori potrebbero rappresentare un grave pericolo per i bambini piccoli. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

Il dispositivo Ring Spotlight Cam Battery deve essere utilizzato solo in conformità alle istruzioni e allo scopo cui è destinato. L'uso di Ring Spotlight Cam Battery in qualsiasi altro modo diverso da quello previsto potrebbe causare lesioni personali all'utente o a terzi oppure danneggiare il dispositivo stesso. Ring Spotlight Cam Battery non è impermeabile e pertanto non deve essere immerso in acqua. La mancata osservanza di questa istruzione potrebbe causare lesioni personali all'utente o a terzi oppure danneggiare il dispositivo stesso. Prestare attenzione durante l'installazione del dispositivo; non installare il dispositivo all'esterno in caso di pioggia o temporale, in quanto la mancata osservazione di questa istruzione potrebbe incrementare il rischio di rimanere folgorati o di riportare altre lesioni. Per ottenere prestazioni ottimali, non esporre Ring Spotlight Cam Battery alla luce solare diretta.

⚠ SICUREZZA DELLA BATTERIE

Utilizzare esclusivamente batterie agli ioni di litio approvate che sono state progettate e fabbricate per l'uso con il dispositivo Ring. L'uso di altre batterie potrebbe causare lesioni personali all'utente o a terzi e/o danneggiare il dispositivo Ring. Non tentare di aprire la batteria o interferire con il suo funzionamento; la mancata osservanza di questa istruzione potrebbe causare lesioni personali all'utente o a terzi e danneggiare il dispositivo Ring. Non gettare le batterie nel fuoco e non esporle a calore estremo. Caricare le batterie solo all'interno di un edificio ben asciutto e utilizzando il cavo di ricarica fornito in dotazione. Le sostanze chimiche utilizzate all'interno della batteria agli ioni di litio sono molto pericolose e dannose per l'ambiente se non vengono smaltite in modo idoneo. Smaltire sempre le batterie usate in conformità alle leggi e normative locali vigenti. Non smaltire le batterie usate nei rifiuti domestici. Per ulteriori informazioni sui luoghi in cui è possibile riciclare e smaltire le batterie usate, contattare il rivenditore presso il quale il prodotto è stato acquistato oppure le autorità locali.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO

Nome del dispositivo: Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Temperatura nominale: da -20,5 °C a 48,5 °C

Potenza elettrica: 5 VDC

Funzionalità wireless:

- Wifi single-band (2,4 GHz)

- Bluetooth

- Bluetooth Low Energy

Limiti di potenza isotropa irradiata equivalente:

- 2412 - 2472 MHz: 15,31 dBm EIRP

- 2402 - 2480 MHz: 6,22 dBm EIRP

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

Ring LLC dichiara che l'apparecchiatura radio Ring Spotlight Cam Battery è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE e ai requisiti legali pertinenti del Regno Unito. Il testo integrale delle Dichiarazioni di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: ring.com/doc.pdf.

CONFORMITÀ ALLE NORME DI ESPOSIZIONE ALLE RADIOFREQUENZE

Al fine di tutelare la salute umana, questo dispositivo rientra nei valori limite di esposizione del pubblico ai campi elettromagnetici stabiliti dalla Raccomandazione del Consiglio 1999/519/CE. Questo dispositivo deve essere installato e utilizzato a una distanza minima di 20 cm tra il dispositivo e il proprio corpo.

RICICLAGGIO CORRETTO DEL DISPOSITIVO

In alcune regioni, lo smaltimento di alcuni dispositivi elettronici è disciplinato da norme. Assicurarsi di smaltire o riciclare il dispositivo in conformità alle leggi e alle normative vigenti a livello locale. Per informazioni sul riciclaggio del dispositivo, visita la pagina amazon.com/devicesupport.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE SOBRE EL PRODUCTO



NO LEER NI CUMPLIR ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PODRÍA OCASIONAR INCENDIOS, DESCARGAS ELÉCTRICAS O DAÑOS DE CUALQUIER OTRO TIPO.

Δ ¡CUIDADO CON LAS PIEZAS PEQUEÑAS! El dispositivo y sus accesorios pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia para los niños pequeños. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE SEGURIDAD

Tu dispositivo Ring Spotlight Cam Battery solo se debe utilizar conforme a las instrucciones y para el fin previsto. Utilizar tu Ring Spotlight Cam Battery de un modo distinto a su fin previsto podría provocarte lesiones a ti o a otras personas, o dañar el dispositivo. Tu Ring Spotlight Cam Battery no es impermeable y, por tanto, no se debe sumergir en agua. De lo contrario, podría provocarte lesiones a ti o a otras personas, o dañar el dispositivo. Ten cuidado al instalar el dispositivo. No lo instales en el exterior si llueve o hay una tormenta eléctrica. De lo contrario, podría aumentar el riesgo de electrocuciones o de otro tipo de lesiones. Para obtener un rendimiento óptimo, protege tu Ring Spotlight Cam Battery de la luz solar directa.

Δ SEGURIDAD DE LA BATERÍA

Utiliza únicamente baterías de iones de litio aprobadas, diseñadas y fabricadas para funcionar con tu dispositivo Ring. El uso de otras baterías podría provocarte lesiones a ti o a otras personas, o dañar el dispositivo Ring. No intentes abrir ni interferir con la batería, puesto que hacerlo podría provocarte lesiones a ti o a otras personas, o dañar el dispositivo Ring. No tires las baterías al fuego ni las exponas a condiciones extremas de calor. Carga las baterías únicamente dentro de un edificio, en estado seco y utilizando el cable de carga suministrado. Las sustancias químicas que se utilizan dentro de la batería de iones de litio son peligrosas y perjudiciales para el medio ambiente cuando no se eliminan correctamente. Elimina siempre las baterías usadas de conformidad con las leyes y reglamentos locales. No tires las baterías usadas en los residuos de tu hogar. Para obtener más información sobre dónde reciclar y eliminar las baterías usadas, ponte en contacto con el distribuidor en el que adquiriste el producto o con las autoridades locales.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

Nombre del dispositivo: Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Clasificación de temperatura: -20,5 °C a 48,5 °C

Clasificación eléctrica: 5 V de CC

Funciones inalámbricas:

- Wifi de banda única (2,4 GHz)
- Bluetooth
- Bluetooth de baja energía

Potencia isotrópica radiada equivalente máxima:

- 2412 - 2472 MHz: 15,31 dBm EIRP
- 2402 - 2480 MHz: 6,22 dBm EIRP

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

Por la presente, Ring LLC declara que este equipo radioeléctrico Ring Spotlight Cam Battery cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/EU y los requisitos legales pertinentes del Reino Unido. El texto completo de la Declaración de conformidad está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: ring.com/doc/pdf.

CUMPLIMIENTO DE RADIOFRECUENCIA

Para salvaguardar la salud humana, este dispositivo cumple con los umbrales de exposición a campos electromagnéticos establecidos para el público conforme a la recomendación del Consejo 1999/519/CE. La instalación y la operación de este dispositivo debe realizarse con una distancia de al menos 20 cm entre el radiador y el operador.

RECICLA TU DISPOSITIVO DE FORMA CORRECTA

En algunas zonas, la eliminación de determinados dispositivos electrónicos está regulada. Elimina o recicla tu dispositivo según la legislación y las regulaciones locales. Para obtener información sobre cómo reciclar tu dispositivo, visita amazon.com/devicesupport.

BELANGRIJKE PRODUCTINFORMATIE



HET NIET OPVOLGEN VAN DEZE VEILIGHEIDSIJNSTRUCTIES KAN LEIDEN TOT BRAND, ELEKTRISCHE SCHOKKEN, OF ANDERE SCHADE OF LETSEL.

Δ LET OP: BEVAT KLEINE ONDERDELEN! Het apparaat en de accessoires bevatten kleine onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren voor kleine kinderen. Houd deze daarom buiten bereik van kinderen.

VEILIGHEIDSIJNSTRUCTIE

Gebruik de Ring Spotlight Cam Battery uitsluitend overeenkomstig de instructies en het gebruikdoel. Als je de Ring Spotlight Cam Battery gebruikt voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het is bestemd, kan dit leiden tot letsel aan jezelf of anderen, of tot beschadiging van het apparaat. De Ring Spotlight Cam Battery is niet waterdicht en mag daarom niet worden ondergedompeld in water. Onderdompeling kan leiden tot letsel aan jezelf of anderen of beschadiging van het apparaat. Wees voorzichtig bij het installeren van het apparaat. Installeer het apparaat niet buiten tijdens regen of onweer. Als je dit toch doet, verhoogt dit de kans op elektrocutie of ander letsel. Voor optimale prestaties moet je de Ring Spotlight Cam Battery beschermen tegen direct zonlicht.

Δ ACCUVEILIGHEID

Gebruik uitsluitend goedgekeurde lithiumionbatterijen die ontworpen en vervaardigd zijn om met het Ring-apparaat te worden gecombineerd. Het gebruik van andere batterijen kan letsel bij jezelf, anderen en/of schade aan je Ring-apparaat veroorzaken. Probeer niet om de batterij open te maken of te manipuleren. Dit kan leiden tot letsel aan jezelf, anderen en/of beschadiging van het Ring-apparaat. Gooi batterijen niet in open vuur en stel ze niet bloot aan extreme hoge temperaturen. Laad de batterijen alleen binnenshuis op. Zorg er daarbij voor dat de batterijen droog zijn en gebruik alleen de meegeleverde oplaadbak. De chemicaliën in een lithiumionbatterij zijn gevaarlijk en schadelijk voor het milieu als ze niet op de correcte manier worden afgevoerd. Gooi gebruikte batterijen altijd weg in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke wet- en regelgeving. Gooi gebruikte batterijen nooit weg met het huishoudelijk afval. Neem voor meer informatie over plekken waar je gebruikte batterijen kunt recyclen of inleveren contact op met de winkel waar je het product hebt gekocht of met de gemeente waar je woont.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES

Apparaatnaam: Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Functioneer bij: -20,5 tot 48,5 °C

Elektrische specificaties: 5 VDC

Draadloze functies:

- Single-band wifi (2,4 GHz)
- Bluetooth
- Bluetooth Low Energy

Maximaal equivalent isotropisch uitgestraald vermogen:

- 2412 - 2472 MHz: 15,31 dBm EIRP
- 2402 - 2480 MHz: 6,22 dBm EIRP

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Ring LLC verklaart hierbij dat de radioapparatuur Ring Spotlight Cam Battery voldoet aan de relevante wettelijke vereisten van richtlijn 2014/53/EU en relevante wettelijke vereisten voor het VK. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring vind je op: ring.com/doc/pdf.

OVEREENSTEMMING RADIOFREQUENTIE

Om de menselijke gezondheid te beschermen, voldoet dit apparaat aan de drempelwaarden voor blootstelling van het algemene publiek aan elektromagnetische velden volgens aanbeveling 1999/519/EG van de Raad. Dit apparaat moet worden geïnstalleerd en bediend op een afstand van ten minste 20 cm van de radiator en je lichaam.

JE APPARAAT CORRECT RECYCLEN

In sommige gemeentes is het afvoeren van bepaalde elektronische apparaten wettelijk geregeld. Neem de plaatselijke wet- en regelgeving in acht bij het verwijderen of recyclen van je apparaat. Meer informatie over recycling van het apparaat vind je op amazon.nl/devicesupport.

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMASJON



HVIS DU IKKE FØLGER DISSE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONENE, KAN DET FØRE TIL BRANN, ELEKTRISK STØT ELLER ANDRE SKADER.

Δ VÆR OPPMERKSOM PÅ SMÅ DELER! Enheten og tilbehøret kan utgjøre en kvelningsfare for små barn. Oppbevar utstyret jevnlig for små barn.

SIKKERHETSOPLYSNINGER

Ring Spotlight Cam Battery-enheten skal bare brukes i samsvar med instruksjonene og tiltenkt bruk. Hvis Ring Spotlight Cam Battery brukes på noen annen måte enn det tiltenkte formålet, kan det skade deg selv, andre eller enheten. Ring Spotlight Cam Battery er ikke vannett og skal derfor ikke ligge i vann, siden dette kan skade deg selv, andre eller enheten. Vær forsiktig når du installerer enheten. Ikke installer enheten utendørs under regnvær eller tordenvær. Dette kan øke risikoen for elektrisk skade eller annen skade. For å få best mulig ytelse bør du beskytte Ring Spotlight Cam Battery mot direkte sollys.

Δ BATTERISIKKERHET

Du må bare bruke godkjente Li-ion-batterier som er utformet og produsert for å fungere med Ring-enheten. Bruk av andre batterier kan føre til skade på deg selv, andre og/eller Ring-enheten. Ikke prøv å åpne eller tukle med batteripakken. Det kan føre til skade på deg selv, andre og/eller Ring-enheten. Ikke kast batteriene i ild, og ikke utsett batteriene for ekstrem varme. Batteriene skal bare lades inne i en bygning, på et tørt sted og ved bruk av den medfølgende ladekabelen. Kjemikalier som brukes i Li-ion-batterier, er farlige og skadelige for miljøet når de ikke kasseres på en forsvarlig måte. Bruk alltid brukte batterier i henhold til lokale lover og forskrifter. Ikke kast brukte batterier i husholdningsavfallet. Få mer informasjon om hvor du kan resirkulere og kassere brukte batterier ved å kontakte forhandleren du kjøpte produktet av, eller de lokale myndighetene.

PRODUKTSPEISIFIKASJONER

Enhetsnavn: Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Temperaturområde: -20,5 til 48,5°C

Elektrifisjonsområde: 5 VDC

Trådløsfunksjoner:

- Enkeltbånd wifi (2,4 GHz)
- Bluetooth
- Bluetooth Low Energy

Maksimal ekvivalent, isotropisk stråleeffekt:

- 2412 - 2472 MHz: 15,31 dBm EIRP
- 2402 - 2480 MHz: 6,22 dBm EIRP

SAMSVARSEKLERING

Ring LLC erklærer herved at radiostyrstypen Ring Spotlight Cam Battery er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU og relevante lovbestemmelser i Storbritannia. Den fullstendige teksten i EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på følgende Internett-adresse: ring.com/doc/pdf.

OVERHOLDELSE AV RADIOFREKVENSER

For å beskytte menneskes helse overholder denne enheten grensene for allmenn eksponering for elektromagnetiske felt i henhold til rådsanbefaling 1999/519/EC. Enheten må monteres og brukes med en minstestavend på 20 cm mellom radiatoren og kroppen din.

RESIRKULER ENHETEN PÅ RIKTIG MÅTE

I noen områder er avhending av enkelte elektroniske enheter regulert. Sørg for at du avhender eller resirkulerer enheten i henhold til lokale lover og forskrifter. Hvis du vil ha informasjon om resirkulering av enheten, kan du gå til amazon.com/devicesupport.

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMATION



OM DU INTE LÄSER OCH FÖLJER DE HÅR SÄKERHETSANVISNINGARNA KAN DET LEDA TILL BRAND, ELEKTRISKA STÖTAR ELLER ANDRA PERSONSKADOR OCH SKADOR PÅ UTRÜSTNINGEN.

Δ SE UPP FÖR SMÅDELAR! Enheten och tillbehören kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk för små barn. Förvaras utom räckhåll för små barn.

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

Ring Spotlight Cam Battery-enheten får endast användas i enlighet med instruktionerna och avsett ändamål. Om du använder Ring Spotlight Cam-batteriet på något annat sätt än det avsedda ändamålet kan du skada dig själv, andra personer eller enheten. Ring Spotlight Cam-batteriet är inte vattentätt och bör inte nedsänkas i vatten. Om du gör det kan du skada dig själv, andra personer eller enheten. Var försiktig när du installerar enheten. Installera inte enheten utomhus vid regn- eller åskväder, eftersom det kan öka risken för elstötar eller andra skador. För bästa prestanda ska du skydda Ring Spotlight Cam Battery-enheten från direkt sollys.

Δ BATTERISÄKERHET

Använd endast godkända Li-ion-batterier som har konstruerats och tillverkas för att fungera med Ring-enheten. Om du använder andra batterier kan du åsamka dig själv, andra eller din Ring-enhet skada. Försök inte att öppna eller manipulera batteriet. Om du gör det kan du åsamka dig själv, andra eller din Ring-enhet skada. Släng inte batterierna i ild och utsätt inte batterierna för extrem hetta. Ladda endast batterierna inomhus, i torr tillstånd och med den medföljande laddningskabeln. Kemikalier som används i Li-ion-batterier är farliga och skadliga för miljön när de inte kasseras på rätt sätt. Kassera alltid använda batterier i enlighet med lokala lagar och bestämmelser. Släng inte använda batterier i hushållsavfallet. Mer information om att återvinna och kassera förbrukade batterier får du om du kontaktar återförsäljaren där du köpte produkten eller dina lokala myndigheter.

PRODUKTSPEICIFIKATIONER

Enhetsnamn: Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Temperaturklass: -20,5 °C till +48,5 °C

Elektrisk klassificering: 5 V växelström

Trådlösa funktioner:

- Wifi med ett band (2,4 GHz)
- Bluetooth
- Bluetooth Low Energy

Maximal ekvivalent isotropiskt utstrålad effekt:

- 2412 - 2472 MHz: 15,31 dBm EIRP
- 2402 - 2480 MHz: 6,22 dBm EIRP

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

Ring LLC inbetygar härmed att radioutrustningen Ring Spotlight Cam-batteriet (5AT3T2) uppfyller direktivet 2014/53/EU och relevanta lagkrav i Storbritannien. Den fullständiga texten i EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på: ring.com/doc.pdf.

ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE MED RADIOFREKVENSRÅG

I syfte att skydda människors hälsa uppfyller den här enheten gränsvärdena för exponering av allmänheten för elektromagnetiska fält enligt Europeiska rådets rekommendation 1999/519/EC. Denna utrustning bör installeras och användas med ett minsta avstånd på 20 cm mellan enheten och din kropp.

ÅTERVINNA ENHETEN

I vissa områden finns det regler och föreskrifter för kassering av vissa elektroniska enheter. Du måste kassera eller återvinna enheten enligt de lokala reglerna och föreskrifterna. Information om återvinning av enheter finns på amazon.com/devicesupport.

TÄRKEITÄ TUOTETIETOJA

NÄIDEN TURVALLISUUSOHJEIDEN NOUDATTAMATTA JÄTTÄMINEN VOI AIHEUTTAA TULIPALON, SÄHKÖISKUN TAI MUUN VAMMAN TAI VAHINGON.

Δ KÄSITTELE PIENIÄ OSIA VAROEN! Laite ja sen lisävarusteet voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran pienille lapsille. Pidä ne poissa lasten ulottuvilta.

TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT

Käytä Ring Spotlight Cam Battery -laitetta vain sitä koskevien ohjeiden ja suunnitellun käyttötarkoituksen mukaisesti. Ring Spotlight Cam Battery -laitteen käyttäminen muuhun kuin suunniteltuun käyttötarkoitukseen voi vahingoittaa sinua, muita ihmisiä tai laitetta. Ring Spotlight Cam Battery -laite ei ole vedenkestävä, eikä sitä saa upottaa veteen, sillä tämä voi vahingoittaa sinua, muita ihmisiä tai laitetta. Ole varovainen, kun asennat laitetta: älä asenna laitetta ulos sateelta tai ukkoselta, sillä se voi lisätä sähköiskujen tai muiden vammojen riskiä. Parhaan toimivuuden varmistamiseksi suojaa Ring Spotlight Cam Battery suoralta auringonvalolta.

Δ AKKUTURVALLISUUS

Käytä vain hyväksytyjä litiumioniakkuja, jotka on suunniteltu ja valmistettu Ring-laitteelle. Muiden akkujen käyttö voi aiheuttaa vammoja sinulle tai muille ja/tai vaurioittaa Ring-laitetta. Älä yritä avata akkua tai muulla tavalla kajoata siihen, sillä se voi aiheuttaa vahinkoa sinulle, muille ja/tai Ring-laitteelle. Älä hävitä akkua polttamalla, äläkä altista niitä korkeille lämpötiloille. Lataa akut vain sisätiloissa kuivissa olosuhteissa ja käyttämällä laitteen mukana toimitettua latauskaapelia. Litiumioniakussa käytetyt kemikaalit ovat vaarallisia ja ympäristölle haitallisia, jos niitä ei hävitetä asianmukaisesti. Hävittä käytetyt akut aina paikallisten lakien ja määräysten mukaisesti. Älä hävitä käytettyjä akkua kotitalousjätteen mukana. Lisätietoja käytettyjen akkujen kierrättämisestä ja hävittämisestä saat tuotteen myyneeltä jälleenmyyjältä tai paikallisilta viranomaisilta.

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Laitteen nimi: Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Lämpötilaluokka: -20,5 °C – 48,5 °C

Sähköluokitus: 5 VDC

Langattomat ominaisuudet:

- Yksikaistainen wifi (2,4 GHz)
- Bluetooth
- Bluetooth Low Energy

Suurin ekvivalentinen isotrooppinen säteilyteho:

- 2 412 – 2 472 MHz: 15,31 dBm EIRP
- 2 402 – 2 480 MHz: 6,22 dBm EIRP

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Ring LLC vakuuttaa täten, että radiolaitetyyppi Ring Spotlight Cam Battery on direktiivin 2014/53/EU sekä Yhdistyneen kuningaskunnan asiaankuuluvien lakimääräysten mukainen. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen täysimittainen teksti on saatavilla seuraavassa internetosoitteessa: ring.com/doc.pdf.

RADIOTAAJUUDEN VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUS

Tämä laite täyttää EU:n neuvoston suosituksen väestölle turvallisesta elektromagneettisille kentille altistumisesta (1999/519/EF). Tämä laite on asennettava ja sitä on käytettävä niin, että värahtelijain ja käyttäjän välinä jää vähintään 20 cm tilaa.

LAITTEEN ASIANMUKAINEN KIERRÄTYS

Jollain alueilla tiettyjen elektronikkalaitteiden hävittämistä on säädelty laeilla ja määräyksillä. Hävittä tai kierrätä läite paikallisten lakien ja määräysten mukaisesti. Lisätietoja laitteen kierrätyksestä on osoitteessa amazon.com/devicuspport.

VIGTIGE PRODUKTOPPLYSNINGER

HVIS DU IKKE LÆSER OG FØLGER DISSE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER, KAN DET MEDFØRE BRAND, ELEKTRISK STØD ELLER ANDEN SKADE.

Δ VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ SMÅ DELE! Enheden og tilbehøret medfører kvælningsrisiko for små børn. Opbevaringse tilgængeligt for små børn.

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

Brug Ring Spotlight Cam Battery-enhed bør kun anvendes i overensstemmelse med instruktionerne og det tilsligtede formål. Hvis du bruger dit Ring Spotlight Cam Battery på andre måder end det tilsligtede formål, kan det forårsage skade på dig selv, andre eller enheden. Dit Ring Spotlight Cam Battery er ikke vandtæt og må derfor ikke nedbænk i vand, da det kan forårsage skade på dig selv eller enheden. Vær forsigtig, når du monterer enheden. Monter ikke enheden udenfor, mens det regner eller tordner, da det kan øge risikoen for stød eller anden skade. Du opstår den bedste ydeevne ved at beskytte dit Ring Spotlight Cam Battery mod direkte sollys.

Δ BATTERISIKKERHED

Brug kun godkendte li-ion-batterier, der er udviklet og fremstillet til at bruges med din Ring-enhed. Brug af andre batterier kan forårsage skade på dig selv, andre og/eller din Ring-enhed. Forsøg ikke at åbne eller ødelægge batteripakken, da det kan forårsage skade på dig selv, andre og/eller din Ring-enhed. Bortskaf ikke batterier vha. ild, og udsæt ikke batterier for ekstrem varme. Oplad kun batterier indenfor, i tør tilstand og vha. det medfølgende opladningskabel. De kemikalier, der anvendes i li-ion-batterier, er farlige og skadelige for miljøet, hvis batterier ikke bortskaffes korrekt. Bortskaf altid brugte batterier i overensstemmelse med lokale love og regler. Smid ikke brugte batterier i husholdningsaffaldet. Du kan få flere oplysninger om genbrug og bortskaffelse af brugte batterier ved at kontakte den forhandler, hvorfra du købte produktet, eller de lokale myndigheder.

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER

Enhedsnavn: Ring Spotlight Cam Battery

Temperaturklassificering: -20,5 °C til 48,5 °C

Elektrisk klassificering: 5VDC

Trådløse funktioner:

- Enkeltbånd-wifi (2,4 GHz)
- Bluetooth
- Bluetooth Low Energy

Maksimal ækvivalent isotropisk udstrålet effekt:

- 2412 - 2472 MHz: 15,31 dBm EIRP
- 2402 - 2480 MHz: 6,22 dBm EIRP

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING

Ring LLC erklærer hermed, at radioudstyrstypen Ring Spotlight Cam Battery er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU og relevante lovkraft i Storbritannien. Overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde ordlyd er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: ring.com/doc.pdf.

OVERHOLDNINGS- OG RADIOfREKVENSREGLER

For at beskytte mennesker sundhed oplyder denne enhed grænseværdierne for befolkningens eksponering for elektromagnetiske felter i henhold til Rådets henstilling 1999/519/EF. Dette udstyr skal monteres og anvendes med en minimumsafstand på 20 cm mellem strålingskilden og din krop.

KORREKT GENANVENDELSE AF DIN ENHED

I nogle områder kan bortskaffelse af visse elektroniske apparater være reguleret. Sørg for at bortskaffe eller genbruge enheden i overensstemmelse med lokale love og regler. Gå til amazon.com/devicuspport for oplysninger om genanvendelse af din enhed.

WARRANTY

Find warranty information at:

Vous trouverez des informations sur la garantie à l'adresse suivante :

Informationen zur Herstellergarantie finden Sie unter:

Per informazioni sulla garanzia, visitare la pagina:

Obtén información sobre la garantía en:

Ga voor informatie over de garantie naar:

Du finner garantiinformasjon på:

Garantiinformation finns på:

Näet takuutiedot osoitteessa:

Find garantioplysninger på:

ring.com/warranty

ring

Ring

Singel 542
1017 AZ Amsterdam
The Netherlands

Ring

1 Principal Place, Worship Street
London, EC2A 2FA
United Kingdom



© 2021 Ring LLC or its affiliates.

Ring and all related logos are trademarks of Ring LLC or its affiliates.

Last updated: 13/02/2025